

ORDER SHEET

Dist. Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee.
District Judge, Malda.

Mat. Suit No.542 of 2025

Regd. No.542/2025

F. No. 1137/2025

Cnr no.- wbml 010058562025

Nripendra Nath Ghosh.....Petitioner.

-vs.-

Pampa Ghosh.....Respondent.

01

28-10-2025

An application for decree of restitution of conjugal rights u/s.22 of Special Marriage Act is filed today.

Register the suit. Court fees exempted.

Requisites have been filed and process-fees put in.

The case be transferred to the court of Additional District Judge FTC 1st Court, Malda for disposal.

Fix 29-01-2026 for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated by me.

District Judge

District Judge, Malda.