

Mat. Suit No. 542 of 2025 (Regd No.542/2025)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 06

Dated – 02.07.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

It is now 2.35 P.M. None moves and appears.

Hence the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 25.08.2026 for show cause by petitioner.

**Dict. By**

**A. D. J,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> , Malda.**

**Addl. Dist. Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> , Malda**